
Hello P-EASD Families, in order to provide more secure and safe transportation, as well as a more effective and 
fiscally responsible operation, there have been some bus routes and stop changes this year.  Please carefully 
check the schedules as there several changes in route assignments and times.  The PES shuttle stop for 
elementary students has been changed to the spots throughout the community.  There are now 3 
“community” stops for elementary students for a shuttle to EES which include: the beach pavilion (same as last 
year), the intersection of Wisconsin and Washington Streets and the PEHS/MS school near door 20, indicated as 3 
on the map below.  

There will not be any vehicles allowed in the front of the high/middle school to drop off students for safety reasons, 
indicated as 1 on the map below. Elementary parents dropping off at PEHS/MS school should use the driveway off 
of Burr Oak St closest to Main Street. There are some parking spots designated for vehicles to pull in and drop off, 
indicated as 2 on the map below. Students will use the newly painted yellow crossway to walk in front of the shuttle 
buses and then load.  Elementary students riding on route buses 12, 15 or 16 will also board the shuttle bus to go 
to Eagle Elementary School. 

In the afternoon, elementary students will be shuttled on Route 13 from Eagle Elementary to the Beach Pavillion 
and Washington & Wisconsin Street.  Students who ride routes 12, 15, or 16 will ride route 11 back to PEHS/MS 
and then transfer to their route bus to go home.  Students who took the community bus stop at PEHS/MS will also 
ride route 11 back to PEHS/MS .

4 and 5 on the map below indicate locations for drop off of high and middle school students ONLY.

Thank you so much for your cooperation and patience regarding the bus schedules.  We feel these 
changes will provide safe and efficient transportation to all students.



Palmyra-Eagle Area School District - 2021-2022
Palmyra Village Community Stops

Stop Location AM Departure Time PM Arrival Time
Corner of Wisconsin St/Washington St. 7:25 AM - Route 13 3:15 PM - Route 13
Beach Pavilion 7:35 AM - Route 13 3:10 PM - Route 13
PEHS/MS Building 7:30 AM - Route 11 3:10 PM - Route 11



Palmyra-Eagle Area School District - 2021-2022
Route 11 - Shuttle Bus to EES (Pick up at PEHS/MS)

Leave Terminal: 6:32 AM
Route begins on Hwy. 67  North of Little Prairie

6:46 AM North on Hwy. 67 to Betts Rd.
South on Betts Rd. to Draper Rd.

 Left on Draper to Shearer
Left on Shearer

6:49 AM Pickup Schearer & Annice
Left on Estates

6:51 AM Pickup
Right on Betts to Hwy. 67
Turn right on Hwy 67 to Cty. Rd. LO
Pickup on Cty. Rd. LO

6:55 AM NEW Pickup:Corner of Cty. LO & Lewin Ln.
Turn right on Cty. Rd. LO to Nature

6:56 AM Pickup
Turn right on Nature continue to Burr Oak
Turn around on Burr Oak and return to Cty. Rd. LO

 East on Ct. LO 
Left on Markham Rd. & North on Markham Rd.

Village of Eagle Pick-
up & Drop-off Points

For Calico Fields & Fox Chase Subdivisions
7:01 AM Intersection Of:  Markham Rd. & Henley/Olde Prospectors
7:02 AM Intersection of:  Markham Rd. & Tenderfoot Tr./Sutton Dr.

Continue North on Markham Rd. to Main St.  (NN)
East on CTH -NN 

7:03 AM Village Square Gazebo
Left on South Rd.
Left on Hearthwood

7:05 AM Pickup and turn around
Right on South Rd.

7:07 AM Pickup at South Rd. & Fields of Eagle subdivision
7:08 AM Left on Hwy. 67 and pickup at apartment
7:12 AM Pickup on Hwy. 67

Right on Little Prairie Rd.
Left on Main St.

7:30 AM MS/PEHS
PM Route is the reverse of the above.

Routes are subject to change as information becomes available.
Students should be at their pickup point 5 minutes before scheduled time



Palmyra-Eagle Area School District - 2021-2022
Route 12 - Route Bus ONLY - EES Shuttle Route 11

Leave Terminal: 6:30 AM
Head toward Eagle on Hwy. 59

6:37 AM Pick up Hwy. 59
6:38 AM NEW Pick up Hwy. 59
6:40 AM NEW Pick up Hwy. 59

Turn left on X to Ulrickson
6:42 AM Pickup Ulrickson

Continue to Piper Rd and turn around back to Ulrickson
6:45 AM Pickup on Ulrickson

Turn left on State Rd. 59
Turn right on Hwy. X
Turn right on Sprague Rd.

6:48 AM NEW Pickup on Sprague
6:50 AM Pickup on Sprague

Continue to NN or Main St.
Left on Sherman
Continue on Sherman past stop sign

 Turn left on Parkview
6:57 AM Village of Eagle Pick-up & Drop-off point

Village Park on East 
side of Parkview Dr. 
near the playground 
equipment.

Turn left on NN or Main St.
Turn right on Partridge St.
Turn left on Hwy. 59
Turn right on Hwy.H

7:05 AM Pickup

7:06AM Turn left on Parkview
follow around 
clockwise

Left on Hwy. 59
Right on Pine Drive

7:10 AM Pickup
Left on Zion Rd

7:13 AM Pickup
 Continue to MS/HS for drop off

7:18 AM Arrive  MS/PEHS
PM Route is Reversed

Routes are subject to change as information becomes available.
Students should be at their pickup point 5 minutes before scheduled time.



Palmyra-Eagle Area School District - 2021-2022
Route 13 - Shuttle Bus to EES (pick up at Washington/Wisconsin & 

Beach Pavilion)
Leave Terminal: 6:30 AM

Hwy. 59 and East to CTH-E
North on CTH-E

6:35 AM Pick Up
Continue on CTH-E across CI
Turn right on Rome Oak Hill Rd

6:42 AM Pickups
6:46 AM Turn left on Hardscrabble and pickup

Turn left on Herr Rd.
Turn left on CTH-E
Turn right on Lundt Rd.

6:51 AM Pickup
Continue straight to Rome Oak Hill Rd.

6:55 AM Turn around by church and head back to pickup
Northwest on Rome Oak Hill Rd.
Turn left on Bente Rd.(Hwy. F)

7:00 AM Hwy. F Pickups
Continue to Hanson Rd.
Turn right on Hwy. F

7:05 AM Continue to pickup 
Right on CI (west)

 Left on Hwy. 106
Continue on Hwy. 106
Turn right on Northwest St.
Turn right on Wisconsin 

7:14 AM Pickup on Wisconsin and Washington Streets
Left on Garfield and turn left on Maple)

7:20 AM MS/HS
7:35 AM Beach Pavilion 

Drop off at EES

Routes are subject to change as information becomes available.
Students should be a their pickup point 5 minutes before schedule time.



Palmyra-Eagle Area School District - 2021-2022
Route 15 - Route Bus ONLY - EES Shuttle Route 11

Leave Terminal: 6:32 AM
North on Hwy. E
East on Hooper Rd.

6:45 AM Pickup
Continue across Z
Turn around in John Burton's Driveway

6:51AM Pickup
Right on Zion Rd.

6:57 AM Pickup
Right on CI
Left on Hwy. Z
Turn around on Hwy. Z and Northey Rd.

7:06 AM Pickups on Hwy. Z
Turn right into Tremain and turn around by mailbox

7:07 AM Pickup
Right on Hwy. Z
Right on CI

7:10 AM Pick ups
Left on Hwy. 106

7:18 AM Pickup
Continue to MS/HS

Routes are subject to change as information becomes available.
Students should be at their pickup points 5 minutes before scheduled time.



Palmyra-Eagle Area School District - 2021-2022
Route 16 - Route Bus Only - EES Shuttle Route 11

Leave Terminal: 6:30 AM
Right on Hwy.59

6:33AM Left on Kincaid to Pickup
Turn around and back to Hwy.59

6:36 AM Right on Hwy. 59 to Pick Up
Turn around Hoffman Driveway
Left on Hwy. 59 
Right on Marsh Rd.

6:42 AM Pickup
Pickup

6:47 AM Turn right on Lowland Dr. and pickup
Continue to Betenz Rd. turn around
Return to Hwy. H 

6:51 AM Left on North Blue Spring Lake Rd.
Left on North Blue Spring Lake Rd.
Left on Bluff Rd. (East) to Tamarack Rd.
Continue clockwise around the lake to Cty. H
Turn right on Dahlin Lane and turn around

7:01 AM Pickup
 Dahlin to Hwy. H

7:02 AM Turn right on Hwy. H and pickup
Left on Northwest St.  

7:07 AM Left on Hwy. 59 (Maple St.) to Vita Kids
Back to MS/HS

Routes are subject to change as information becomes available.
Students should be at their pickup point 5 minutes before scheduled time.



Palmyra-Eagle Area School District - 2021-2022
Route 18

Leave Terminal 6:40 AM
7:05 AM Hwy. 59 towards Eagle

Left on Cty. Rd. N North
 Right on Wilton Rd.

7:08 AM Wilton Road
Wilton Road
Turn right on Hwy. 67

7:10 AM Pickup
Left on Hwy. 59
Right on Mailman Rd.

AM Only NEW Continue on Whitetail Drive to Pickup
Left on Nature's Court
Right on Sprague

7:30 AM NEW Continue to Sprague & Heritage Dr. to pickup
M-T AM& PM, W AM ONLY
Left on CTH-X
Return to Hwy.59
Left on Hwy. 59

7:40 AM NEW Pickup on Hwy. 59 before the big rocks
Turn around on Hwy. 59 to St. Theresa's parking lot
Turn left back onto Hwy. 59

7:43 AM Pickup
Pickup
Turn right on Partridge
Turn left on Hwy. 

7:48 AM Eagle Elementary School

PM New Drop off on Hwy. N-PM Only

Routes are subject to change as information becomes available.
Student should be at their pickup point 5 minutes before scheduled time.



Palmyra-Eagle Area School District - 2021-2022
Route 19

Leave Terminal: 7:00 AM
Turn right on Main St.
Turn left on Little Prairie(Third St.)
Turn right on Tower Rd.
Left on Young Rd.

7:10 AM Pickup
Continue back on Young to Little Prairie Rd.
Right on Connor Drive

7:15 AM New Pickup
Right on Carter Ln.
Left on Little Prairie Rd.
Left on Hwy. 67
Right on Betts
Left on Draeper Rd.
Right on Prairie Lane

7:21 AM Pick up on Prairie Lane
Turn around in cul-de-sac
Right on Draper Rd.
Left on Shearer Rd.
Right on Cty. Rd. LO

7:24 AM Cty. Rd. LO pickup
Turn right on Nature Rd.

7:27 AM Nature Rd. Pickup
Turn around at Nature Rd. and Burr Oak
Turn right on Cty. Rd. LO
Turn left on Markham Rd.
Turn right on Henley St.
Turn left on Andover Dr.
Turn left on Newbury Dr.
Turn left on Leeds Dr.

7:33 AM Pickup corner of Leeds and Newbury
Turn left on Leeds Dr.
Left on Sutton Rd
Right on Markham
Right on Main St.
Turn right by the Bank
Turn right in the back of Country Kids

7:36 AM Country Kids  S90W35680 Main St.
Turn around in parking lot and return to Main St. to school entrance

7:37 AM Eage Elementary School.  Drop off on left side rear entrance.
PM Only Left on South Rd.

Turn around Hearthwood & Juniper
Drop off

PM Only Tamarack Drop off

Routes are subject to change as information becomes available.
Students should be at their pickup point 5 minutes before schedule time.


